

MAGSY (Can)

R50 Road to Yadav Jola

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

JAGDISHPUR

DIVISION

BLIYA

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

880

БИШНУ ШАНКАР ОУДА

Set on A/c Bill

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Name of work:- Constn of road from</u>					
<u>Rto road to Yadav Tola.</u>					
<u>Name of Agency:- Sri Bishnu Shankar</u>					
<u>Gha, Katelya, Bhopur</u>					
<u>Agreement No.:- 15/SBD/2021-22</u>					
<u>Date of work order :- 20/09/2021</u>					
<u>Date of measurement:-</u>					
<u>17/03/2022 to 02/05/2022</u>					
<u>Measurements:-</u>					
<u>(1) Setting out pillars ---do do---</u>					
<u>all job.</u>					
<u>Benchmarks pillars:- 2 nos.</u>					
<u>Reference pillars:- 6 nos.</u>					
<u>(2) Clearing and grubbing</u>					
<u>road/land ---do do--- all jobs</u>					
<u>2x25x30.00x3.50 = 5250.00m²</u>					
<u>2x25x30.00x3.50 = 5250.00</u>					
<u>2x25.00x3.50 = 175.00</u>					
<u>10675.00m²</u>					
<u>1.07ha.</u>					
<u>(3) Excavation for roadway</u>					
<u>---do do--- all jobs.</u>					
<u>2x6x30.00x0.625x0.10 = 22.50m³</u>					

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

Sch. XV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Softing out pillars					
--do--do--all job.					
Q.V.T.M.B.P.①					
2 nos. @ 4060.82 =					8121.00
6 nos. @ 1851.21 =					11107.00
② Clearing and grubbing					
--do--do--all job.					
1.07 Hect. @ 52,966.72 =					56674.00
③ Excavation for roadway					
--do--do--all job.					
25.00 m ³ @ 75.57 =					1889.00
④ Const ⁿ of embankment					
--do--do--all job.					
15.00 m ³ @ 26.52 =					398.00
⑤ Const ⁿ of embankment					
--do--do--all job.					
P.B. 640.62 m ³ @ 190.04 =					121743.00
160.155 m ³ @ 143.05 =					22910.00
⑥ Const ⁿ of subgrade--do--do--					
all job.					
P.B. ⑤ 3453.41 m ³ @ 191.72 =					662088.00
⑦ P/v GSB--do--do--all job.					
P.④ 1050.83 m ³ @ 297.317 =					3124296.00
⑧ P/v WBM Grading--3					
--do--do--all complete job					
P.⑤ 433.19 m ³ @ 4333.93 =					1877437.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9) P/v & fixing Lagg of brick					
-- do -- all job					
P(5) 2 nos. @ 9040.15 =				18,020.00	
				5904683.00	
(10) Erection excavation -- do do --					
P(5) 119.19m ² @ 279.09 =				33265.00	
(11) P/v P.C.C. M15 -- do do --					
P(5) 18.38m ³ @ 5376.74 =				98824.00	
(12) P/v P.C.C. in substructure					
-- do -- all job					
P(5) 134.972m ² @ 6252.75 =				8,43,946.00	
(13) P/v R.C.C. NP3 (1000mm)					
-- do -- all job					
P(5) 30RM. @ 10076 =				3718.53	
				= 11,156.00	
				68,91,874.00	
Add 12% G.S.T				= 8,27,025.00	
Add 1% L.Cess				= 68,918.00	
				77,87,817.00	
Less Add S. fee				68,285.00	
				78,51,052.00	
Less 26.80% as per agreement				= 21,04,082.00	
				Total = ₹ 57,46,970.00	
<u>Sub total</u> <u>02/01/2022</u> <u>S.B.</u>					

Continuation